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Ref. No. : CIL/C-5A(AW)/07049(pI-V)/ qbL Date: lJ -12-2018

OFFICE ORDER

The office of Coal lndia Limited at Kolkata will observe the following holidays during the calendar year
.fr,|e

Total 16 (sixteen) holidays + 2 (two) Restricted Holidays)
.Subject to change, depending upon appearance of the moon.

Republic Day (26-01-2019-Saturday) & Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar (14-04-201g-Sunday) is falling on

Saturday and Sunday respectively during the year 2019. CIL (HO) is closed on Saturday and Sunday and
hence these are not included in the list. However, both days will be observed at CIL (HO).

ln addition to the above, each employee may be allowed to avail any two of the Restricted Holidays as
mentioned overleaf, with prior approval of the respective Sanctioning authority
This issue with approval of the Competent Authority.

LL@
enu Chaturvedi)

Sr Manager (MP&lR)
Distribution:

1 . Chief Vigilance Officer, CIL (HQ), Kolkata
2. GM/TS To Chairman, CIL (HQ), Kolkata
3. TS to Director (P&lR)/Director (T)/Director (F)/ Darector (M), CIL (HQ), Kolkata
4. All Divisional/ Departmental/ Wing Heads, CIL (HQ), Kolkata & New Delhi. (Through Fax)
5. General Manager (System), CIL (HQ)- with a requesl to upload the list on ClL s website.
6. Officerln-Charge, ECL, BCCL, CCL, MCL, WCL, SECL, NCL, NEC Desk Offices.
7. Regional Sales Managers, All RSOS, CIL
8. General Secretary, CNIALEU, CMOKS, CILWU, Kolkata

For Kind lnformation to:
'1 . Director (Personnel), ECL, BCCL, CCL, MCL, NCL, WCL, SECL
2. Director (Technical), CiilPDlL
3. General Manager, NEC, Margherita

Sl. No Holiday Date Day of week

1 Birth day of Netaji 23-Jan- 19 Wednesday

Maha Shivaratri 4-Mar-'19 Ivlonday

3 Holi/Doljatra 21-Mai9 Thursday

4 Bengali New Year's Day 15-ApHl9 Monday

5 Good Friday 19-Apr-1 I Friday

6 May Day 1-[/ay-1 I Wednesday

7 Birthday of Rabindra Nath Tagore 9-May-'19 Thursday

-lD-UL-Fitar 5-Jun-19 Wednesday

I "lD-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 12-Aug-19 Monday

10 lndependence Day 1 s-Aug-19 Thursday

11 Janmashtami 23-Aug-19 Friday

12 lvlahatma Gandhi's Birthday 2-Oct-19 Wednesday

13 Mahanabami, Durgapuja 7-Oct-19 l\ilonday

14 Vijaya Dasami 8-Ocl19 Tuesday

15 Birth Day of Guru Nanak 12-Nov-19 Tuesday

16 Christmas Day 25-Dec-19 Wednesday

o

2

8



List of Restricted holidays to be observed in CIL (HQ), Kolkata for the calendar year- 2019

Sl. No Holiday Date Day of week

1 New Year's Day 1-Jan-1 9 Tuesday

2 l\4akar Sankranti 14-Jan-19 lMond ay

3 Pongal 1 s-Jan-19 Tuesday

4 Guru Ravidas's Birthday/Shivaji Jyanti 19-Feb-19 Tuesday

Swami Dyanand Saraswati Jayanti Th ursday

20-Mar-19 Wednesday

7 l\4ahavir Jayanti 17-Apt-19 Wednesday

8 -Jamat-Ul-Vida 31-May-19 Friday

9 Rath Yatra Thursday

10 "Muharram 1 0-Sep-19 Tuesday

11 Vinayaka Chaturthi/Ganesh Chaturthi 2-Sep-19 Monday

12 Onam 1 1-Sep-1 I Wednesday

13 Mahasasthi of Durgapuja 4-Oct'19 Friday

14 Karka Chaturthi 17-Oct-1 9 Thursday

15 Govardhan Puja 28-Ocl19 l\4onday

16 Bhai Duj 29-Oct19 Tuesday

17 Christmas Eve 24-Dec-19 Tuesday

Any 2 {two) ot the above '17 (Seventeen)
tSubrect to change, depending upon appearance of the moon

t-

A"k'S.

1-Mar-1 I

6 Holika Dahan

4-J ul-19

I

(Renu Chaturvedi)
Sr. Manager (MP&lR)
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The non-executive employees working 6 (six) qays per week in Operation/Maintenance Dept. and
Medical Unit under General Manager (Civrl;/ CMO, ClL, at Rohini Housing Complex, Ultadanga will
observe the following holidays during calendar year-2019:

Ref. No : CIL/C-5A(AW)/07049(pI-V),' q,br Date.11 -12-2018

OFFICE ORDER

Sl. No. Holiday Date Day of week

1 Birth day of Netaji 23-Jan-19 Wednesday

2 Repu blic Day 26-Jan-19 Saturday

3 Doljatra Thursday

4 Birth day of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar '14-Apr19 Sunday

5 Good Friday '1g-Apr1 I Friday

6 May Day 1-May-1 9 Wednesday

7 .lD-UL-Fitar 5-Jun-19 Wednesday

8 lD-UlZuha (Bakrid) 12-Aug-19 Monday

I lndependence Day Thursday

10 Birthday of Gandhi ji 2-Oct-19 Wednesday

11 Mahasaptami, Durgapuja 5-Oct-19 Saturday

12 Mahaashtami, Durgapuja 6-Oc!'19 Sunday

IJ Mahanabami, Durgapuja 7-Oct-'19 Monday

14 Vijaya Dasami 8-Oct19 Tuesday

15 Birth Day of Guru Nanak 12-Nov-19 Tuesday

16 Christmas Day 25-Dec-19 Wednesday

Total 16 (sixteen) holidays + 2 (two) Restricted Holidays)
.Subject to change, depending upon appearance of the moon.

ln addition to the above, each employee may be allowed to avail any two of the Restricted Holidays as
mentioned overleaf, with prior approval of the respective Sanctioning authority
This issue with approval of the Competent Authority.

2r,*A*s
(Renu Chaturvedi)

Sr. Manager (MP&lR)
Distribution:

1. Chief Vigilance Officer, CIL (HQ), Kolkata
2. CGM/TS To Chairman, CIL (HQ), Kolkata
3. TS to Director (P&lR)/Director (T)/Director (F)/ Director (M), CIL (HO), Kolkata
4. All Divisional/ Departmental/ Wing Heads, CIL (HQ), Kolkata
5. General Manager (Civil), CIL (HQ), Kolkata
6. CMO, CIL (HQ), Kolkata
7. Officer-ln-Charge, ECL, BCCL, MCL, WCL, SECL, NCL, CCL, NEC Desk Offices
L Regional Sales lvlanagers, All RSOs, CIL
9 General Secretary, RCI\4S, CMALEU, KPKU, CILEU, Kolkata

Coal lndia Limited

A Maharatna Company

(A Govt.ot lndia Enterprise)

Corporate ldentity No.- 1231 09WB1 973GO1028844

Action Area-1 A,New Town,Rajarhat,Kolkata-7001 56

PHONE; 033 2324 4112, FAx- 033-2224 6527

WEBSITE: www.coalindia.in
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sl.
No.

Holiday Date Day of week

1 1-Jan-19 Tuesday

2 Makar Sankranti 14-Jan-19 Monday

J Tuesday

4 Basant Panchami 10-Feb-19 S u nday

5 Guru Ravidas's Birthday/Shivaji Jyanti 19-Feb-1 9 Tuesday

b Swami Dyanand Saraswati Jayanti 01-Mar-19

7 Maha Shivaratri 04-Mar-19 l\4onday

Holika Dahan 20-lvlar19 Wednesday

Ram Navami 13-Apr-19 Saturday

10 Bengali New Yeais Day 1s-Apr-19 Monday

11 Mahavir Jayanti 17-Apt-19 Wednesday

12 Birthday of Rabindra Nath Tagore 9-l\4ay-19 Thursday

13 Buddha Purnima 18-May-19 Saturday

14 Jamat-Ul-Vida 31-May-19 Friday

15 Rath Yatra 4-Jul-19 Thursday

16 Parsi New Year 17-Aug-19 Saturday

17 Janmashtami 23-Aug-19 Friday

18 Vinayaka Chaturthi/Ganesh Chaturthi 2-Sep-19 Monday

to *l\4 
u harram 10-Sep-1 9 Tuesday

20 Onam 1 1-Sep-1 I

21 Mahalaya 28-Sep-19 Saturday

Mahasasthi of Durgapuja 4-Oct-19 Friday

23 Karka Chaturthi 1 7-Oct19 Thursday

24 Govardhan Puja 28-Oct-19 Monday

Bhai Duj 2g-Oct-19 Tuesday

20 Pratihar Shashthi 2-Nov-19 Saturday

)-7 Christmas Eve 24-Dec-19 Tuesday

List of Restricted holidays to be observed in Rohini Housing Complex, Kolkata
for the calendar year - 2019

Any 2 (two) of the above 27 (twenty seven)
.Subject to change, depending upon appearance of the moon.

l, fror-*QKl(u- -
(Renu Chaturvedi)

Sr. Manager (MP&lR)
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Ponga I 1 5-Jan-19

Thursday

8

I

lWednesday

25



+fiEF-sqTRRt-s
{flcdr,qff
(qr.d q'{.rr {,r 3[frq)

+ffiira r.-qn q'. 1231 09WB 1 973GO 1028844

rr4crq rrffqr-1u, -{ zrut, rrqrrrz,+tq-6r r-zoots€

cia: 033-23244112, *: 033-2324 6527

+{qrta: www.coalindia.in

fre<q':
:iffr.r-rEqF.

Coal lndia Limited

A Maharatna Company

(A Govt.of lndia Enterprise)

Corporate ldentity No.- L23109W81973GO1028844

Action Area-1 A,New Town,Rajarhat,Kolkata 7001 56

PHONE; 033 2324 4112, FAx- 033-2224 6527

WEBSITE: www.coalindia.in

{?,i t' trr 3fl€ qE/+r-\ q (q. T&il//07049(pt-v)/ ? 5T Date: -12-2018

6.rqfdq rr.re{r

c-Ere"terfi (ftG-</ 5w frfr-frr 3rfffi h 3{r#{,'Sqtqm /i:;fq E.}Tm r,4 frfrer rdTt, tQrft qr{rfrc

qfrc<, e-{.rsirn t 6rtiT mft fu erffi riT,t + fiffi T{ 4d' 2019 it ffifu+ rr+rE mrrFt

S-( I q G-d-O sFFFI{I + R 1i 1 rR-dfi-e e-<-mr
- 
"l'{ 

fi scR{fr h qTqR c( cfr{frftc.
3.rtm h rcr+r frr&+ 6ffi qit ph {q't a-.s rdfu+cft-.ifrltr qEqt i + Frfr fr ? 6r Errr {Eiftd
TrfMi ft Ti ir{qfr t ilE, fi qr qqfr t

^ o"fi
45 4a+q

(tq!-dd6)
qfu uctrrf, lsr.cr.a3il.€.t

ifiq g. q+qrqr t G-+<qt R-{i6 R-ff
1 ffi$trqriq+sqq-d 23-01-19 {?rrr
2 rrqiiz ft-{q 26-01-1 9 prft+rr

21-03-19 I5{rr
4 gi fr 3Trr 3r+e-{a ffi* 14-04-19 {Em
5 gstrEt 19-04-19 eIf,ETr

6 {4fo{q 01-05- 19 gffin
7 - tE rc fua-i 05-06-19 1?rfla
8 "qq-T{ st6r Gu0-O 12-08-19 fis{n
9 -iiiTdrffiq 15-08-1 I {t4F.
10 rarqrqitrtrrft 02-10-19 qsrTr{

11 05-10-19 srF-{r

12 3rz{'/$riaqr' 06-10-19 {BqR

IJ T4m/grri-1.fl 07-1 0-19 frffiF.
14 E-r+r+rfr,3.f5q1 08-10-19 qIFFITI

15 5{lrovrd 't2-1't-19 {rlii"llT
'16 ftirc{ft-{q 25-12-19 grErr

3

qzrq nffi * ir1.ir<q t qrft f*qr w ra t.

I

I

iftl*Eqn-r

sttrr/g,rftir



FII 1T. ffitrRrfirE-dr(!l fn{i6 fu{s

1 Tfirift-{q 01-01-19 {T-(|{tr

2 q-+r riafia 14-01-19 trlq{r
cirm 15-01-'19 qq?t"tT{

4 qffiq?trr 10-02-19 {Eqn
grB<mr+t'rlflrr{rftsrfr 19-02-19 TTINFTT{

6 F+rtrr ffifi?a {rEi-ft TT-ff 01 -03- 1 9 T€4n

7 16rFr*ntrt 04-03-19 trrr{n
8 atR-qrrAr 20-03-19 gtr{I".

I rrq rflft 13-04-19 rrF-+n

10 drffi q-{ ari 15-04-19 TTffir{

11 T6rma q-{.fr 17-04-19 gffir
12 grfi-r+r+rr.ft 09-05-19 T{4r{
13 gd TFfrr 18-05-1 9 prfr+rr

14 31-05-1 I
15 .{ qTTT 04-07-19

16 qrrtrr a-s a{ 17-08-19 qrii+rr

17 i-;fl"4 23-08-19 e]-f{rI

18 ft{rrfi / rrriler rCff 02-09-19 fiffin
19 .m-d--q 10-09-19 TTIq?TT

20 Arrc 1 1-09-1 I gtrrr
21 TArffir 28-09-19 9rft-a5r

r-6rsff S,Tnfdr 04-10-1 9 elfreTl

23 +r+r*rr 17 -10-19 T{qF
24 28-10-19 trrqrr

T€fc 29-10-19 TTI?]ZIT{

26 cft-€rr .{fi I Fr6 5-trr 02-11-19 prfr-+n

27 G;rrq ff T{ derr 24-12-19 qqNEIT{

tRoft sr-{rfi"c cftr< t s{ zot g h frq sR-.ifuil {sFRr ff (+

srift27 (s-n'rtqttd-{ R (+)
' si'{ fr scffi' + qrar< q< cRg-frftc

"t *nd
Pb -qaq\Y

(inJil{dft
Efrqrstlf, ({.cr&.}1.€.)

.rqrd-Tq-fr{r eI*,{rr

Ti4r{

.ir+tr+f,n


